
STRATFORD HISTORICAL sec lETY 

NEWSLETTER 13 MAY 5, 1961 

To the members of the Stratford Historical Society: 

The Conneoticut League of Historical Societies will hold its Spring Meeting at 
Christ Churoh Hall, Stratford, on Saturday, May 13. Registration will begin at 10:00 A.M. 
Soheduled speakers will inolude Bome of our own members, consult looal newspapers for the 
program. Speoial exhibits have been arranged at Judson House and the Museum whioh will 
be open to ail members at 3:00 P.M. You will not want to miss this day for whioh we ­
have planned the past two years. 

Members of our Society are cordially invited to attend all meetings. Bring your awn 
box lunch. Dessert and coffee will be served by our Hospitality Committee. If you plan 
to have dessert and coffee, please oall one of the following: 

Mrs. Lewis Knapp, Tel. ED 7-0338 
Mrs. Frank Bunnell, Tel. DR 8-5990 
Mrs. Edmupd Judson, Tel. ED 7-0493 

Our speoial thanlcs go to all of the oommittee ohairmen and assistants who 
siastioally made the One Day Antique Sale last Saturday a financial as well 
suooess. We owe a vote of gratitude to Mrs. Leo Miller, Jr., Chairman, and 
Lovell, Sr., Co-Chairman, for their excellent job in organizing and p~ann1ng 
I only wish there were spaoe and time to list the names of all members who 
many hours to the suo cess of our first big finanoial venture in recent 

RECEIPTS I 

EXPENSES: 

Receipts 
Expenses 

NET PROFIT 

Sincerely yours, 

Donald Fowler, President 

FINAOClAL REPORT OF ONE DAY ANTIQUE SALE 

APRIL 29, 1961 

Door (Approx. 400 admissions) 
Consignment Commissions (20%) 
Sales 
Snaok Bar 

Christ Churoh donation for use 
Church Janitor 
Tags - sales booke 

Total 

Postal cards 615 (McQuillan Press) 
Postage for 500 oards 
Post publishing 
Town Crier Ads 
Newtown Bee 
Posters 200 (SHS press) 

$965.73 
93.16 

$871.91 

$161.30 
95.51 

691.79 
11.13 

$ 965.13 

$ 25.00 
10.00 
2.69 

22.66 
15.00 
6.08 
4.08 
2.25 
6.00 

$ 93.76 
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