To the members of the Stratford Historical Society:

The Connecticut League of Historical Societies will hold its Spring Meeting at Christ Church Hall, Stratford, on Saturday, May 13. Registration will begin at 10:00 A.M. Scheduled speakers will include some of our own members, consult local newspapers for the program. Special exhibits have been arranged at Judson House and the Museum which will be open to all members at 3:00 P.M. You will not want to miss this day for which we have planned the past two years.

Members of our Society are cordially invited to attend all meetings. Bring your own box lunch. Dessert and coffee will be served by our Hospitality Committee. If you plan to have dessert and coffee, please call one of the following:

Mrs. Lewis Knapp, Tel. ED 7-0338 Mrs. Frank Bunnell, Tel. DR 8-5990 Mrs. Edmund Judson, Tel. ED 7-0493

Our special thanks go to all of the committee chairmen and assistants who so en siastically made the One Day Antique Sale last Saturday a financial as well as a success. We owe a vote of gratitude to Mrs. Leo Miller, Jr., Chairman, and Mrs. Lovell, Sr., Co-Chairman, for their excellent job in organizing and planning I only wish there were space and time to list the names of all members who demany hours to the success of our first big financial venture in recent year

Sincerely yours,

Donald Fowler, President

FINANCIAL REPORT OF ONE DAY ANTIQUE SALE

APRIL 29, 1961

RECEIPTS:

Door (Approx. 400 admissions)	\$161.30
Consignment Commissions (20%)	95.51
Sales	691.79
Snack Bar	17.13
Total	¢ 965_73

EXPENSES:

Christ Church donation for use	\$ 25.00
Church Janitor	10.00
Tags - sales books	2.69
Postal cards 675 (McQuillan Press)	22.66
Postage for 500 cards	15.00
Post Publishing	6.08
Town Crier Ads	4.08
Newtown Bee	2.25
Posters 200 (SHS Press)	6.00
\$965.73	\$ 93.76

Receipts \$965.73 Expenses 93.76 NET PROFIT \$871.97